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Customer Contact Number:
(800) 793-0093  ex. 2813 
Hours: 6:00 am - 5:00 pm Pacific Time

IMPORTANT: This product may have some parts that are No Longer Available (NLA).
If the part you need is no longer available, please contact Dacor for a possible solution:

Please provide the following information:
Your name and phone number 
Product model number

•
•

Service Agent/Technician Contact Number:
(800) 793-0093  ex. 3814 
Hours: 7:00 am - 4:00 pm Pacific Time

DACOR CARES PROGRAM
NLA Part Locator Service

Web Inquiries: www.dacor.com/dacorcares Email Inquiries: dacorcares@dacor.com

ERSD36 Range

Product serial number
The part number(s) you need

•
•
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  ERSD36 Range Door Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

Item Part # Description
1 27349BP Inner Liner Assembly
2 82790 "J" Trim
3 26429 Thermocord
4 12470 Window Pack
5 62266 Gasket
6 86744 Outer Liner Assembly
7 62436 Hinge
8 26908B Heat Shield
9 13130 Handle Assembly
10 26970B Backing Panel
11 36002 Trim, Door Edge
12 83573 Tape, Double Sided
13 86572 Door Skin Assembly
14 27327B Mounting Frame
15 36003 Trim, Door Edge
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  ERSD36 Range Oven Case Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814
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  ERSD36 Range Base Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814
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  ERSD36 Range Control Panel Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814
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  ERSD36 Range Oven Cell Assembly (early)

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

Item Part # Description Item Part # Description
1 86166 Door Latch 21 82377 Convection Element 2200W
2 26598 Latch Plate 22 26957BP Bake Pan, Black Porcelain
3 26806 Case Top, Rear 23 26442BP Sensor Shield
4 80030 Insulation, Cell Top * 86949 Sensor Harness
5 26873 Case Top. Front 24 86663 Temperature Sensor
6 N/A Oven Cell 25 62602 Bake Element, 4600W
7 27530 Case Side, Left 26 80040 Insulation, Case Bottom
8 62175 Halogen Light Assembly 27 26974 Case Bottom
9 36098 Venturi Tube Shield 28 62075 Door Hinge Receptacle
10 80032 Insulation, Cell Side 29 36105 Heat Shield, Oven Light
11 62262 IR Broiler 30 86573 Halogen Bulb
12 82473 Hot Surface Igniter 31 86574 Halogen Light Shield
13 36139 Igniter SHield, IR Broiler 32 27529 Case Side Right
14 82106 Plated Grill, Broiler Pan 33 27470 Conv Mtr Mtg Plate
15 82107 Porcelain Pan 34 80031 Insulation, Case Back
16 62297 Oven Rack 35 26882 Case Back
17 62273 Rack Support 36 62101 Convection Motor

18 26967BP Convection Bafe 37 82987 HI Temp Cutout

19 82891 Convection Filter 38 83534 Screw, Wafer Hd #8X3/8”

20 62101 Fan Blade 39 83420 Screw, BTN HD, #10-32 x .50”
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  ERSD36 Range Oven Cell Assembly (later)

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 86166 DOOR LATCH MECHANISM
2 26598 LATCH PLATE
3 26806 CASE TOP REAR
4 80030 INSULATION, TOP REAR
5 26873 CASE TOP FRONT
6 27412BP OVEN CELL
7 27530 CASE SIDE LEFT
8 62175 HALOGEN LIGHT ASSEMBLY
9 36098 SHIELD, VENTURI TUBE
10 80032 INSULATION, CELL SIDE
11 62262 IR BROILER
12 82473 HOT SURFACE IGNITOR
13 36139 IGNITOR SHIELD, IR BROILER
14 82106 PLATED GRILL - BROILER PAN
15 82107 PORCELAIN PAN
16 62297 OVEN RACK
17 62273 SUPPORT RACK
18 26967BP CONVECTION BAFFLE

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
19 82891 CONVECTION FILTER
20 82651 FAN BLADE
21 82377 CONVECTION ELEMENT, 2200W
22 62593 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
23 62601 BAKE ELEMENT, 4000W
24 80040 INSULATION, CASE BOTTOM
25 26974 CASE BOTTOM
26 62075 HINGE RECEPTACLE
27 36105 HEAT SHIELD, OVEN LIGHT
28 86573 HALOGEN BULB, 10W
29 86574 HALOGEN LIGHT SHIELD
30 27529 CASE SIDE, RIGHT
31 27470 CONVECTION MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
32 80031 INSULATION, CASE BACK
33 26882 CASE BACK
34 82647 CONVECTION MOTOR
35 82987 THERMAL SW, HI TEMP CUT-OUT
36 83534 SCREW, WAFER HD, #8 X 3/8"
37 83420 SCREW, BTN HD, #10-32 X .50"
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  ERSD36 Range Manifold Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814
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  ERSD36 Range Gas Tubing Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814
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  ERSD36 Range Top Frame Assembly

Part no longer available? Contact Dacor: (800) 793-0093 ex. 3814

Item Par t # D escr ip tion
1 62221B M G ra te  10 ”
2 86474 G ra te  S uppor t Pad
3 66281
4 26959B P S p ill Tray
5 36186 H ea t S h ie ld , S p ill Tray
6 86395 O -R ing , “D ” B urne r H ead
7 82563 B urner H ead , “D ” B urne r
8 82564 B urner R ing
9 86405 B rass N u t
10 62022B M B urner C ap, “D ” B urne r
11 82368B M G ra te  14 ”

Ign ite r A ssem b ly
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